### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM850599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900809581

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kimberly, LLC		10/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KMB Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	354 Eisenhower Parkway
Internal Address:	Plaza 1, 2nd Floor, Suite 2025, MJBLO
City:	Livingston
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07039
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5461832	5-MINUTE FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	2489738	ADVANCED COMFORT
Registration Number:	4677393	ADVANCED COMFORT
Registration Number:	5802550	BEDDING ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	5124850	CHALET MATTRESS
Registration Number:	1296339	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	5361225	COOL CLOUD
Registration Number:	6798275	COOL ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	6323500	COOL FIRM
Registration Number:	3656013	COOL SLEEP
Registration Number:	6102335	COOL SLEEP JADE
Registration Number:	6323501	COOL STANDARD
Registration Number:	3656012	COOL TOP
Registration Number:	5156831	COPPERSMART
Registration Number:	4638109	DEFENDABED
Registration Number:	4688863	DEFEND-A-BED
Registration Number:	5991798	EARTH ELEMENTS TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0074

900811247

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5120039	EUROFRAME
Registration Number:	5296709	HERCULES
Registration Number:	4287547	INSTANT FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	5735184	JUBILEE
Registration Number:	5567258	LEIGH + IVY
Registration Number:	5076142	MODERNSLEEP
Registration Number:	5423692	MY LOFT
Registration Number:	6130718	NAKED GOOSE
Registration Number:	3220504	NATURAL EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	4429394	PEDIC ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	5124849	POSTURE+
Registration Number:	4302292	POSTURE CLOUD
Registration Number:	5037125	POSTURELOFT
Registration Number:	5124851	POSTUREPLUS
Registration Number:	3007738	POSTURE-TEMP
Registration Number:	3738297	QUIETSLEEP
Registration Number:	5251435	REVO
Registration Number:	6680018	RUFF N ROO
Registration Number:	5735185	SAVILE ROW
Registration Number:	6042929	SILVERSMART
Registration Number:	4014671	SLEEP OPTIONS
Registration Number:	4706908	SLEEP TRENDS
Registration Number:	5735186	TALI MATTRESS
Registration Number:	4739924	THE NEW SHAPE OF COMFORT
Registration Number:	5905436	THERMIC
Registration Number:	6555573	URBAN FARMHOUSE
Registration Number:	6114164	URBAN LOFT
Registration Number:	4369310	VALUEPEDIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9735776301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-577-6300

**Email:** michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Brown/Michael J Brown Law Office

Address Line 1: 354 Eisenhower Parkway

Address Line 2: Plaza 1, 2nd Floor, Suite 2025

Address Line 4: Livingston, NEW JERSEY 07039

DECORO
Michael J. Brown
/MichaelJBrown/
11/02/2023
cution Version)#page1.tif
cution Version)#page2.tif
cution Version)#page3.tif
cution Version)#page4.tif
cution Version)#page5.tif
cution Version)#page6.tif
cution Version)#page7.tif
cution Version)#page8.tif
cution Version)#page9.tif
cution Version)#page10.tif

source=Kimberly - TM Assignment (Execution Version)#page11.tif source=Kimberly - TM Assignment (Execution Version)#page12.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") dated as of October 16, 2023, is entered into by and among Kimberly, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and KMB Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee are each sometimes referred to herein individually as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively as the "Parties."

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of October 16, 2023, by and between Assignor and Assignee (as may be amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, the Purchased IP, including the Assigned Trademarks (as defined herein); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to execute and deliver this Assignment for recording with the relevant governmental entities or agencies.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meaning given to them in the Purchase Agreement.
- 3. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (the "Assigned Trademarks"):
- (a) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all extensions and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill relating thereto.
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment

upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, enforced under and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to its conflict of law principles. EACH PARTY HERETO CONSENTS TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF ANY STATE OR FEDERAL COURT LOCATED IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF NEW YORK AND IRREVOCABLY AGREES THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS RELATING TO SUCH AN ACTION MAY BE LITIGATED IN SUCH COURTS.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

KIMBERLY, LLC

KMB ACQUISITION, LLC

By: Dony L /Long

Title: President

Name: Robert Gould

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

### **SCHEDULE 1**

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Secure   CE		KIM-02 ADJU AF [Secu	KIM-01 ADJU [Secu	Number Mark	Case
CLASSIC [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		ADJUSTABLE COMFORT AFFORDAMATIC [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	ADJUSTABLE COMFORT [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		
	020	020	020	Class	
	Waterbeds and Components Therefor	beds; mattress foundations; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; adjustable beds	beds; mattress foundations; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; adjustable beds	Description	
8/4/2006 78945209	73451914	3/3/2017 87358192	9/15/2016 87172978	Serial #	Filing Date
7/14/2009	9/18/1984 1296339	2/5/2019 5670951	10/24/2017 5318929	Reg. #	Reg. Date
ROA:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	SOU Due	ROA Due
Registered	Registered 9/18/2024	Registered 2/5/2025 2/5/2025 2/5/2029	Registered 10/24/2023 10/24/2023 10/24/2027	<b>Renewal Due</b>	Status § 8 Due § 15 Due

				Filing Date	Reg. Date	CA Due	
ber	Mark	Class	Description	Serial #	Reg. #	SOU Due	Renewal Due
KIM-05	DECORO [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	020 025	Armchairs; beds; benches; cabinets, being furniture; chairs; deck chairs; desks; [commercial dispensers for pills and capsules sold empty; ] display racks; furniture, namely, sales and display counters; divans; bedroom furniture; [non-metal locks; non-metal tool boxes; wood boxes; non-metal letter boxes, plastic pill boxes for commercial use sold empty; ] love seats; mattresses; [non-metal money boxes; ] office furniture; seats; settees; sofas; sofa beds; recliners, ottomans, sofa right and left arms, love seat right and left arms, love seat right and left arms, love seats; furniture, namely, china consoles, consoles, consoles for home entertainment; lamp tables; square tables; rectangular tables, diming tables; side chairs  Brassieres; corsets; singlets; petticoats; night-gowns; bath robes; bathing suits; pullovers; cardigans; jumpers; jersey; neckties; neckerchiefs; sweaters; socks; stockings; tights; trousers; leggings; skirts; jackets; jerkins; shirts; suits and dresses; overcoats; coats; anoraks; raincoats; overcoats; coats; anoraks; coats; anoraks; raincoats; overcoats; coa	2/10/2009 79070477	10/19/2010 3864354	ROA: SOU:	Registered

2

4/13/2031				springs; pillows; adjustable bed		CERDENCO CO H EEC	
Registered 4/13/2027 4/13/2027	ROA:	4/13/2021 6323500	1/8/2020 88751251	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation, bed frame	020	COOL FIRM [Security Interest:	KIM-13
4/23/2025 4/23/2029	SOU:			parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed Bedding, namely, comforters, bed sheets, bed linens, bed spreads, pillow cases, bed pads, mattress covers, mattress pads		CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	
Registered 4/23/2025	ROA:	4/23/2019 5802550	11/17/2017 87689983	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame	020 024	BEDDING ELEMENTS [Security Interest:	KIM-12
4/23/2025 4/23/2029	SOU:			parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed		CERBERUS CB IP LLC	
Registered 4/23/2025	ROA:	4/23/2019 5735185	4/6/2018 87866317	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame	020	SAVILE ROW [Security Interest:	KIM-11
3/22/2028 3/22/2032	SOU:					CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	
Registered	ROA:	3/22/2022 6680018	9/4/2019 88603690	Pet furniture, dog beds	020	RUFF N ROO [Security Interest:	KIM-10
8/18/2026 8/18/2026 8/18/2030	SOU:	6130718	87695631	with goose feathers or goose down, bed sheets, bed linens containing goose feathers or goose down, bed spreads filled with goose feathers or goose down, pillow cases, bed pads, mattress covers; mattress pads		[Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	
Registered	ROA:	8/18/2020	11/22/2017	Bedding, namely, comforters filled	024	NAKED GOOSE	KIM-09
Registered - 2/12/2033	ROA: SOU:	2/12/2013 4287547	85345339	Box springs for assembly	020	INSTANT FOUNDATION [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-08
9/26/2023 9/26/2027	SOU:			chairs, tables and desks *		CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	
Registered 9/26/2023	ROA:	9/26/2017 5296709	7/9/2014 86410510	Bed frames; * expressly excluding sofas, love seats, seating furniture,	020	HERCULES [Security Interest:	KIM-07
2/17/2025	SOU:					CERBERUS CB IP LLC	
Registered -	ROA:	2/17/2015 4688863	9/30/2014 86410510	Mattress pads	024	DEFEND-A-BED [Security Interest:	KIM-06
Renewal Due	SOU Due		Serial#	Description	Class	Mark	Number
§ 8 Due § 15 Due	ROA Due	Reg. Date	Filing Date				Case
Status				* ** C********** * * ******			

KIM-22 5-MINUTE FOUNDATION [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-21 URBAN LOFT [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-20 URBAN FARMHOUSE [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-19 TALI MATTRESS [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-18  [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-17  [Security Interest:  CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-16 EARTH ELEMENTS [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-15 COPPERSMART [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	KIM-14 COOL STANDARD [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	Case Number Mark
	в пр с СС]	TCl	IP LLC]	в пр с с с с с	в пр сттС]	LLC]	B IP LLC]	P LLC]	
020	020	020	020	020	020	020	020		Class
Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; adjustable beds; pillows	Mattresses, mattress toppers	Beds	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed	Description
1/25/2017 87313806	9/13/2018 88115712	88185393	4/6/2018 87866322	12/20/2017 87728644	4/6/2018 87866309	5/9/2018 87914496	6/9/2015 86657210	1/8/2020 88751282	Filing Date Serial #
5/8/2018 5461832	7/28/2020 6114164	6555573	4/23/2019 5735186	9/18/2018 5567258	4/23/2019 5735184	2/18/2020 5991798	3/7/2017 5156831	4/13/2021 6323501	Reg. Date Reg. #
ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA: SOU:	ROA Due SOU Due
Registered 5/8/2024 5/8/2024 5/8/2028 [Sec 8 or 15 Filings Due] [Grace Period Expires: 11/8/2024]	Registered 7/28/2026 7/28/2026 7/28/2030	Registered 11/9/2027 11/9/2027 11/9/2031	Registered 4/23/2025 4/23/2025 4/23/2029	Registered 9/18/2024 9/18/2024 9/18/2028	Registered 4/23/2025 4/23/2025 4/23/2029	Registered 2/18/2026 2/18/2026 2/18/2030	Registered - - 3/7/2027	Registered 4/13/2027 4/13/2027 4/13/2031	Status § 8 Due § 15 Due Renewal Due

							Status § 8 Due
Case				Filing Date	Reg. Date	ROA Due	§ 15 Due
Number	Mark	Class	Description	Serial #	Reg. #	SOU Due	Renewal Due_
KIM-23	ADVANCED COMFORT [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	020	mattresses, air mattresses for use when camping, air beds, foam beds, waterbeds, pillows, mattress cushions and mattress toppers	12/11/1997 75403707	9/18/2001 2489738	ROA: SOU:	Registered - 9/18/2031
KIM-24	ADVANCED COMFORT plus Design [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	020	mattresses, air mattresses for use when camping, air beds, foam beds, waterbeds, pillows, mattress cushions and mattress toppers	11/8/2013 86113512	1/27/2015 4677393	ROA: SOU:	Registered - 1/27/2025
KIM-25	CHALET MATTRESS [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	020	mattresses, air mattresses for use when camping, air beds, foam beds, waterbeds, pillows, mattress cushions and mattress toppers	11/14/2014 86455114	1/17/2017 5124850	ROA: SOU:	EXPIRED [No Sec 8 or 15 Filings Made]
KIM-26	COOL SLEEP JADE [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	020	Mattresses containing jade; mattress toppers containing jade; beds; mattress foundations; bed frame parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable beds	9/15/2016 87172964	7/14/2020 6102335	ROA: SOU:	Registered 7/14/2026 7/14/2026 7/14/2030
KIM-27	COOL TOP [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	020	Mattresses, pillows, back care pillows and cushions	8/4/2006 78945080	7/14/2009 3656012	ROA: SOU:	Registered - 7/14/2029
KIM-28	DEFENDABED [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	024	Mattress pads	7/31/2013 86025180	11/11/2014 4638109	ROA: SOU:	Registered - 11/11/2024
KIM-29	EUROFRAME [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	020	Beds, bed frame parts, namely, slats for beds, pillows, mattresses, mattress toppers, bed frames, travel pillows	2/23/2015 86543265	1/10/2017 5120039	ROA: SOU:	EXPIRED [NO SECTION 8 OR 15 FILING] [Grace Period Ended: 7/21/2023]
KIM-30	MODERN SLEEP plus Design [Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]	020 024	Mattresses [, pillows, mattress toppers, bed frames, mattress foundations, back care pillows and cushions, not for medical purposes ] mattress pads [; mattress protectors, namely, covers]	4/13/2015 86596085	11/8/2016 5076142	ROA: SOU:	Registered - 11/8/2026

						<b>S</b>	Status
						so.	§ 8 Due
Case				Filing Date	Reg. Date	ROA Due §	§ 15 Due
<u>Number M</u>	Mark	Class	Description	Serial#		SOU Due R	Renewal Due
KIM-31 [1	MY LOFT [Security Interest:	020	Mattresses [, pillows, mattress toppers, bed frames, mattress foundations,	11/14/2014 86455131	3/13/2018 5423692	ROA:	Registered 3/13/2024
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		back care pillows and cushions, not for medical purposes ]			SOU:	3/13/2024 3/13/2028
KIM-32	NATURAL EXPRESSIONS [Security Interest:	020	Mattresses, adjustable bed frames, pillows, [bed cushions, ] and back	2/13/2004 78367817	3/20/2007 3220504	ROA:	Registered
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		support pillows and cushions			SOU:	
							3/20/2027
KIM-33	PEDIC ADVANTAGE	020	Mattresses and pillows	2/13/2004 85542730	3/20/2007	ROA:	Registered
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]					SOU:	3/20/2027
KIM-34	POSTURE CLOUD	020	Mattresses and pillows	10/28/2011	3/12/2013	ROA:	EXPIRED  NO RENEWAL FILED
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]			-		SOU:	Grace Period Ended: 9/12/2023
KIM-35	POSTURE + [Security Interest:	020	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame	11/14/2014 86455106	1/17/2017 5124849	ROA:	EXPIRED [NO SECTION 8 or 15
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		parts, namely, bed slats; box			SOU:	FILED]
			springs; pшows				Grace Period Ended:   7/17/2023
KIM-36	POSTURELOFT [Security Interest:	020	Mattresses [; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame	11/14/2014 86455085	9/6/2016 5037125	<b>ROA:</b> 10/13/2023	Registered -
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC  [OA Issued: 4/13/2023] [Response Duc: 10/13/2023]		parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows ]			SOU:	9/6/2026
KIM-37	POSTUREPLUS [Security Interest:	020	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; hed frame	11/14/2014 86455123	1/17/2017	ROA:	EXPIRED No Section 8 or 15
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC		parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows			SOU:	Filings Madel [Grace Period Ended: 7/17/2023]
KIM-38	POSTURE-TEMP [Security Interest:	020 024	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame	7/2/2002 78140651	10/18/2005 3007738	ROA:	Registered
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows Bedding, namely, sheets, comforters,			SOU:	10/18/2025
			mattress pads, and mattress covers				

			I di Chased I i ac	TCIII AI NO			
							\$ 8 Due
Case				Filing Date	Reg. Date	<b>ROA Due</b>	§ 15 Due
Number 1	Mark	Class	Description	Serial#	Reg. #	SOU Due	Renewal Due
KIM-39	QUIETSLEEP    Security Interest:	020	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame	8/8/2006 78947633	1/12/2010 3738297	ROA:	Registered -
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows			SOU:	- 1/12/2030
KIM-40	REVO    Security Interest:	020	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation: bed frame	10/15/2013 86091985	7/25/2017 5251435	ROA:	Registered 7/25/2023
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows			SOU:	7/25/2023 7/25/2027
			.I				[Sec 8 and 15 Filings Past
							[Grace Period Ends: 1/25/2024]
KIM-41	SILVERSMART	020	Mattresses containing silver; mattress	6/12/2017 87485655	4/28/2020 6047979	ROA:	Registered
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		mattress foundation; bed frame	00000		SOU:	4/28/2026
			springs; pillows containing silver; adjustable beds				4/28/2030
KIM-42	SLEEP OPTIONS	020	Mattresses and pillows	4/6/2010 85007503	8/23/2011 4014671	ROA:	Registered -
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]					SOU:	- 8/23/2031
KIM-43	SLEEP TRENDS   Security Interest:	020 024	Mattresses Mattress covers	4/23/2014 86260676	3/24/2015 4706908	ROA:	Registered -
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]					SOU:	- 3/24/2025
KIM-44	THE NEW SHAPE OF COMFORT	020	Mattresses	10/15/2013 86091970	5/19/2015 4739924	ROA:	Registered -
	[Security Interest: CERBERUS CB IP LLC]					SOU:	5/19/2025
KIM-45	THERMIC [Security Interest:	020	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds; mattress foundation; bed frame	6/12/2017 87485652	11/5/2019 5905436	ROA:	Registered 11/5/2025
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		parts, namely, bed slats; box springs; pillows; adjustable bed			SOU:	11/5/2025 11/5/2029
KIM-46	VALUEPEDIC	020	Mattresses, [ pillows, ] [ bed wedge	10/25/2011 85455931	7/16/2013	ROA:	EXPIRED
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		and bed frames; mattresses, [			SOU:	Cross Period Ends
			phnows, ] [ bed wedge phnows ] [ and mattress toppers, ] made of polyurethane foam				1/16/2024]
			·	-	_	-	

Case				Filing Date	Reg. Date	ROA Due	Status § 8 Due § 15 Due
Number	Mark	Class	Description	Serial#	Reg. #	SOU Due	Renewal Due
KIM-47	COOL ESSENTIAL	020	Mattresses	1/8/2020	7/19/2022	ROA:	Registered
	[Security Interest:			88751286	6798275		7/19/2028
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]					SOU:	7/19/2028
							7/19/2032
KIM-48	COOL CLOUD	020	Mattresses; mattress toppers; beds;	10/20/2016	10/19/2017	ROA:	Registered
	[Security Interest:		mattress foundation; box springs;	87275475	5361225		10/19/2023
	CERBERUS CB IP LLC]		pillows			SOU:	10/19/2023
							10/19/2027
							10/19/2027

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0088

**RECORDED: 10/26/2023** 

 $\infty$